
AM Bus 6 Whitby ‐ Lower Hutt 
Date: 11‐03‐2025 

Stop 
Number  Stop Name  Stop Address 

1.   Paremata Railway Station 7:18  Paremata Station, Wellington 

2.   Paremata Road 7:18  Paremata Road (near 79), Wellington 

3.   Kahu Road 7:20/4:15  68 Kahu Road, Paremata, Porirua  

4.   Postgate Drive at Staithes Drive North 7:25  Postgate Drive at Staithes Drive North, Wellington 
5.   Spinnaker Drive at Hicks Close 7:29  Spinnaker Drive at Hicks Close 
6.   Discovery Drive at the Haven    89 Discovery Dr, Whitby 
7.   Navigation Drive at Endeavour Drive  30 Navigation Dr, Whitby 
8.   Joseph Banks Near #91 7:34  91 Joseph Banks Dr, Whitby  
9.   Moonshine Road 7:42/4:00  400 Paremata Haywards Rd,  Judgeford  
10.   Kelson – bottom of Major Drive 8:00   Major Drive opposite Speedys Reserve, Kelson 
11.   Chilton School 8:14/3:37  124 Waterloo Rd, Hutt Central 
12.   Woburn cnr Pohutukawa & Massey Ave 8:20  Woburn Station, Woburn  
13.   Ludlam Park ‐ Massey Ave 8:22/3:32  Massey Avenue, Lower Hutt  
14.   Randwick Road at Randwick School 8:25/3:28   92 Randwick Road, Moera 
15.   Seaview Road outside Macaulay Metals   47 Seaview Rd, Seaview 
16.   Pt Howard 8:30  lb Howard Road, Lower Hutt  
17.   Wellesley College   611 Marine Drive, Days Bay  

 

   


